FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| Washington, | D.C. | 20549 |
|-------------|------|-------|
| | | |

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

| Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 | STATEMEN |
|--|----------|
| obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). | Filed |
| | |

ed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| | | | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Upwork Inc. [UPWK] | | | | | | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|-----------------------------|-----------------|--|---|---|-------------------|--|------------------|--|---|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|---------------------------------|
| SIGNIA | PARIN. | ERS O LP | | | | Opwork Inc. [Of WR] | | | | | | | Dire Offic | ctor er (give t | title | | % Owne her (spe | | |
| (Last) 2105 SOI SUITE 3 | | rst) (COM AVENUE, | Middle |) | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/08/2019 | | | | | | belo | | | | low) | | | |
| , | | | | | 4. 11 | Amen | dment, | , Date | of Orig | inal F | iled (Month/Da | ıy/Year) | | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) | | | | | |
| (Street) CAMPBI | ELL CA | A 9 | 95008 | | | | | | | | | Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | | | | | |
| (City) | (St | ate) (| Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Tabl | e I - I | | | | | s A | cquire | ed, D | isposed o | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Title of S | itle of Security (Instr. 3) | | | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea | | Execution Date, | | 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) | | 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an 5) | | Beneficially Owned Following | | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | Code | v | Amount | (A) or (D) | Price | Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 as | | | | (Instr. 4 | •) |
| Common | Stock | | | 08/08/20 |)19 | | | | J ⁽¹⁾ | | 3,702,440 | D | (1) | 8,939 | ,295 | | I | Sigma Partne L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽ | ers 6, |
| Common | Stock | | | 08/08/20 |)19 | | | | J ⁽³⁾ | | 306,367 | D | (3) | 722, | 410 | | I | Sigma Assoc 6, L.P. | iates |
| Common | Stock | | | 08/08/20 |)19 | | | | J (5) | | 54,364 | D | (5) | 128, | 726 | | I | Sigma Invest L.P. ⁽⁶⁾⁽ | ors 6, |
| Common | Stock | | | 08/08/20 |)19 | | | | J ⁽⁸⁾ | | 964,688 | A | (8) | 964, | 688 | | I | | gement .C. ⁽⁷⁾⁽⁹⁾ |
| Common Stock 08/08/20 | | | 19 | | | | J ⁽¹⁰⁾ | | 964,688 | D | (10) | 0 | 0 | | | | gement | | |
| | | Та | ble I | | | | | | | | posed of, convertib | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | on Date (Month/Day/Year) | Execu if any | eemed ition Date, | 4. Transa | | | mber rative rities ired r osed) | 6. Da | te Exe | rcisable and | | | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) | 9. Numl derivati Securiti Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac (Instr. 4 | ive ies cially ng ed ction(s) | Ownersl Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr. | Beneficial Ownership ect (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | | | Code | v | (A) | (D) | Date Exerc | cisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amount or Number of Shares | | | | | | |
| | | Reporting Person* | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Last) | | (First) | (1 | Middle) | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

2105 SOUTH BASCOM AVENUE, **SUITE 370** (Street) CAMPBELL CA 95008 (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Sigma Associates 6, L.P.

| (Last) 2105 SOUTH BA SUITE 370 | (First) SCOM AVENUE, | (Middle) | | | | | |
|--|----------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Street) CAMPBELL | CA | 95008 | | | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | | | | |
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SIGMA INVESTORS 6 LP | | | | | | | |
| (Last) (First) (Middle) 2105 SOUTH BASCOM AVENUE, SUITE 370 | | | | | | | |
| (Street) CAMPBELL | CA | 95008 | | | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents an in-kind distribution to the partners of Sigma Partners 6, L.P. ("Sigma Partners 6") without the receipt of consideration.
- 2. These shares are held by Sigma Partners 6. Sigma Management 6, L.L.C. (the "General Partner") is the general partner of Sigma Partners 6. The General Partner disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares, except to the extent of the General Partner's pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. Represents an in-kind distribution to the partners of Sigma Associates 6, L.P. ("Sigma Associates 6") without the receipt of consideration.
- 4. These shares are held by Sigma Associates 6. The General Partner is the general partner of Sigma Associates 6. The General Partner disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares, except to the extent of the General Partner's pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. Represents an in-kind distribution to the partners of Sigma Investors 6, L.P. ("Sigma Investors 6") without the receipt of consideration.
- 6. These shares are held by Sigma Investors 6. The General Partner is the general partner of Sigma Investors 6. The General Partner disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares, except to the extent of the General Partner's pecuniary interest therein.
- 7. Robert E. Davoli, Lawrence G. Finch, Clifford L. Haas, John R. Mandile, Gregory C. Gretsch, Peter Solvik, Robert Spinner and Wade Woodson are the managing members of the General Partner (the "Managing Members"). Each Managing Member disclaims beneficial ownership of all securities held by Sigma Partners 6, Sigma Associates 6 and Sigma Investors 6, except to the extent of each Managing Member's pecuniary interest therein. Mr. Gretsch is a director of the Issuer and, accordingly, files separate Section 16 reports.
- 8. Represents a receipt of shares from an in-kind distribution by Sigma Partners 6 and Sigma Investors 6, to the General Partner without receipt of consideration.
- 9. These shares are held by the General Partner. Robert E. Davoli, Lawrence G. Finch, Clifford L. Haas, John R. Mandile, Gregory C. Gretsch, Peter Solvik, Robert Spinner and Wade Woodson are the managing members of the General Partner.
- $10. \ Represents \ an \ in-kind \ distribution \ by \ the \ General \ Partner \ to \ the \ Managing \ Members \ and \ their \ affiliated \ entities.$

SIGMA PARTNERS 6, L.P. By: Sigma Management 6, LLC Its: General Partner By: /s/ Gregory Gretsch Managing **Director** SIGMA ASSOCIATES 6, L.P. By: Sigma Management 6, 08/12/2019 LLC Its: General Partner By: /s/ Gregory Gretsch Managing **Director** SIGMA INVESTORS 6, L.P. By: Sigma Management 6, LLC Its: General Partner By: 08/12/2019 /s/ Gregory Gretsch Managing Director ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.